PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|---|--|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONV | /EYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PART | TY DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| Patrick Page | | | 07/21/2009 | |
| Mike Orchard | | | 07/21/2009 | |
| Laeticia Fioraso-Ca | artier | | 07/21/2009 | |
| Bianca Mottironi | | | 07/21/2009 | |
| | Y DATA | | | |
| Name: | GenkyoTex S | 6A | | |
| Street Address: | 14,chemin de | 14,chemin des Aulx | | |
| City: | Plan-les-Oua | Plan-les-Ouates | | |
| | | SWITZERLAND | | |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLA | ND | | |
| Postal Code: | CH-1228 | ND | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property | CH-1228 ERS Total: 1 | ND Numbe 12532567 | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB | CH-1228 ERS Total: 1 7 Type | Numbe | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe | CH-1228 ERS Total: 1 7 Type | Numbe | :r | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> | CH-1228 ERS Total: 1 ' Type er: CE DATA (317)23 ill be sent via US | Numbe 12532567 7-1000 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: | CH-1228 ERS Total: 1 7 Type Pr: CE DATA (317)23 ill be sent via US 317-237 | Numbe 12532567 7-1000 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 7-0300 | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: | CH-1228 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (317)23 ill be sent via US 317-237 inteas@ | Numbe 12532567 7-1000 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 2-0300 bakerd.com | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: | CH-1228 ERS Total: 1 'Type er: CE DATA (317)23 ill be sent via US 317-237 inteas@ ne: Eric J. C | Numbe 12532567 7-1000 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 2-0300 bakerd.com | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan | CH-1228 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (317)23 ill be sent via US 317-237 inteas@ ne: Eric J. C Baker & | Numbe 12532567 7-1000 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> '-0300 gbakerd.com Broen | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: | CH-1228 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (317)23 ill be sent via US 317-237 inteas@ ne: Eric J. C Baker & 300 NO | Numbe 12532567 7-1000 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 7-0300 bakerd.com Broen Daniels LLP | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | CH-1228 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (317)23 ill be sent via US 317-237 inteas@ ne: Eric J. C Baker & 300 NO INDIAN. | Numbe 12532567 7-1000 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 7-0300 bakerd.com Broen Daniels LLP RTH MERIDIAN STREET, SUITE 2700 | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | CH-1228 ERS Total: 1 'Type er: CE DATA (317)23 ill be sent via US 317-237 inteas@ ne: Eric J. C Baker & 300 NO INDIAN. ET NUMBER: | Numbe 12532567 7-1000 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 7-0300 bakerd.com Broen Daniels LLP RTH MERIDIAN STREET, SUITE 2700 APOLIS, INDIANA 46204 | | |

500969203

PATENT REEL: 023267 FRAME: 0649

PATENT REEL: 023267 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT Patent Application

In consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit :

Patrick PAGE Naxos, les Cyclades 1 avenue de Genève FR-74160 Saint-Julien-en-Genevois France

Laeticia FIORASO-CARTIER 101 impasse de Luche FR-74250 Fillinges France Mike ORCHARD 34 Spring Lane Watlington GB- Oxon OX 495QN United Kingdom

Bianca MOTTIRONI 28 rue de la Poterie CH-1202 Geneva Switzerland

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto

GenkyoTex SA 14, chemin des Aulx CH-1228 Plan-les-Ouates Switzerland

(hereinafter designated « Assignee ») the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as

TETRAHYDROINDOLE DERIVATIVES AS NADPH OXIDASE INHIBITORS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, FOR ITS INTEREST AS ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Date: 21 July 2009

Patrick PAGE

Mike ORCHÀRD

Date: 21 July 2009

PATENT REEL: 023267 FRAME: 0651

Lacticia FIORASO-CARTIER

1 DALA

Bianca MOTTIRONI

Date: 21 July 2009

Date: 21 July 2009